ASPHAIT ZIPPER The Most Economical Way to Repair Roads Long Term		#		
East 340 South, American Fork, Utah 84003 tel: (801) 847-3200 fax: (801) 847-3250		Today's Date:	12/15/2021	
County of Hunt Pct 4		Expires: Proposal	12/31/2021	
Factory Rep: Dave Folkken Field Rep: Barry Dill				
Machine Description	Qty	Price	Total +	
2021 720Xi-260H Reclaimer / Stabilizer (72-inch / 1.8 m) • Cummins® 260 HP Intercooled Turbo Diesel Engine - Tier 4 (Gen 2) Performance • Magnum Duty Fairfield® Planetary Gear Box • Pulverize up to 12-inch (300 mm) thick asphalt • On-board Active Hydraulic Top-Hatch, Depth Control and Material Handling • Spray System with Interchangeable Nozzles • Dual-Frame ZipTec [™] Enhanced Pulverizing System (PATENTED) - Integrated • Wireless Remote Control, Extra Bits, Blocks & Service Tools • Includes Operation Manuals and Training at Your Location	1	\$ 300,605.00		
• Z-PRO ^m X 72-inch (1.8 m) Cutter Head INSTALLED		Included		EC 28 2021
• VersaMount [™] Universal Bucket Mount w/Active Hydraulic Clamps		Included	D	
• Accu-Trak [™] Wheel Assist with Power Steering		Included		CKY LANDRUM
Wheel Assist Custom Trailer (US) 3" Pintle Hitch		Included	County C By	lerk, Hunt County,
• WA300 Gallon (Wheel Assist Mount) Water Supply System	171	Included		(1)
• 2-YEAR WARRANTY (Includes upgraded 1-Year extension) - Unlimited Hours		Included		
Options • Starter Kit with extra full set of bits, planetary fluid and a grease gun	Qty 1	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2,205.00	
		Subtotal:	\$ 302,810.00	1
Helping America Get Back to Work "NEW 2021" Machine Discounted to Pre-COVID Pricing (CR	REDIT)	\$ (6,295.00)	\$ (6,295.00)	
Helping America Get Back to Work "GOT YOUR BACK" 2X Warranty & Starter Package (CREDIT)		\$ (8,705.00)	\$ (8,705.00)	
		Total Credits:	\$ (15,000.00)	
Proposal notes		 Freight:		1
		Subtotal:		
	Plue Ar	plicable Sales Tax:		
		, the sunce rela.		1

1) the
Customer Signaturer	1 The J
	Signature indicates accentance of

*Order Deposit:

12-28-21

ature indicates acceptance of this P roposal/Invoice based on satisfactory performance of the Asphalt Zipper Machine

Terms and Conditions: This proposal is a preliminary estimate; all prices are in US Dollars. Final sales price subject to approval by Asphalt Zipper accounting. Price does NOT include sales tax or GST(Canada); appliable sales tax or GST(Canada); applications are subject to change at anytime by Asphalt Zipper. *A Deposit is required for all Orders. All returns und_cancelled_custom.orders.are.subject to a 20%, restorking fee plus any freight charges.

17,172 (2)



EST Contract Start Date: 12/01/2021 Account Number: 112500 Payment Terms: N30 Delivery Method: Fedex - Ground

-	

4

Axon Enterprise, Inc. 17800 N 85th St. Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 United States VAT: 86-0741227 Domestic: (800) 978-2737 International: +1.800.978.2737

SHIP TO	BILL TO	SALES REPRESENTATIVE	PRIMARY CONTACT
Hunt County Sheriff - TX 2801 Stuart St Greenville, TX 75401-4889 USA	Hunt County Sheriff - TX PO Box 1097 Greenville, TX 75403-1097 USA Email:	Adam Smith Phone: Email: asmith@taser.com Fax: (480) 463-2201	Phone: (903) 453-6800 Email: ageer@huntcounty.net Fax:

Program Length	60 Months
TOTAL COST	\$37,935.34
and a second struct	\$37,935.34

Bundle Savings	\$0.00
Additional Savings	\$0.00
TOTAL SAVINGS	\$0.00

Quote Details

Individual Items USD				NEW A		
Category	Item	Description	QTY	List Unit Price	Net Unit Price	Total(USD)
Other	22501	RIGHT-HAND HOLSTER, X2, BLACKHAWK	18	\$85.43	\$85.43	\$1,537.74
Other	22012	TPPM, TACTICAL BATTERY PACK, PINKY EXTENDER, X2/X26P	18	\$71.06	\$71.06	\$1,279.08

Q-344356-44481.829AS

Other	22157	25 FT NON-CONDUCTIVE TRAINING SMART CARTRIDGE, X2	36	\$40.44	\$40.44	\$1,455.84
Other	22185	25 FT SMART CARTRIDGE, X2 NS	50	\$41.54	\$41.54	\$2,077.00
Other	22003	YELLOW X2 CEW, HANDLE	18	\$1,332.38	\$1,332.38	\$23,982.84
Other	80399	EXT WARRANTY, X2 HANDLE	18	\$8.62	\$8.62	\$7,602.84

lardware			
Requested Ship Date	Item	Description	QTY
11/01/2021	22501	RIGHT-HAND HOLSTER, X2, BLACKHAWK	18
11/01/2021	80399	EXT WARRANTY, X2 HANDLE	18
11/01/2021	22003	YELLOW X2 CEW, HANDLE	18
11/01/2021	22012	TPPM, TACTICAL BATTERY PACK, PINKY EXTENDER, X2/X26P	18
11/03/2021	22185	25 FT SMART CARTRIDGE, X2 NS	50
11/06/2021	22157	25 FT NON-CONDUCTIVE TRAINING SMART CARTRIDGE, X2	36

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit prior to invoicing.

Q-344356-44481.829AS

.

Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions

Axon Master Services and Purchasing Agreement:

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon's Master Services and Purchasing Agreement (posted at <u>www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions</u>), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview Room purchase, if applicable. In the event you and Axon have entered into a prior agreement to govern all future purchases, that agreement shall govern to the extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflict with the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix as described below.

ACEIP:

The Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon to develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by reference. By signing below, you agree to the terms of the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program.

Acceptance of Terms:

3

Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

Q-344356-44481.829AS

WA

Signature

10/12/2021

4

12-28-21

Date Signed

Q-344356-44481.829AS

17,172 (3)



TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR CONTINUING EDUCATION TRANSCRIPT

Reporting Period: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

Hon. Randy L. Wineinger	ID: 236464
Tax Assessor-Collector	Phone: (903) 408-4020
Hunt County	Fax: (903) 455-3202
PO Box 1042	Enrolled Date: 01/01/2013
Greenville, TX 75403-1042	

Date	Description	Earned Hours
01/01/2021	Excess hours carried from 2020	10.00
04/23/2021	TACA Dallas Regional Meeting	3.50
06/10/2021	87th Annual Tax Assessor-Collectors Association Conference	10.00
09/08/2021	87th Regular Session State Laws and Rules Interactive Legislative Update	2.50
	Total Hours for Year	: 26.00

You have met your education requirements for the period 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2021.

You may carry forward to the next reporting period 6.00 hours.



Texas Property Tax Code § 6.231

(a) A county assessor-collector must successfully complete 20 hours of continuing education before each anniversary of the date on which the county assessor-collector takes office. The continuing education must include at least 10 hours of instruction on laws relating to the assessment and collection of property taxes for a county assessor-collector who assesses or collects property taxes.

(d) A county assessor-collector shall file annually a continuing education certificate of completion with the commissioners' court of the county in which the county assessor-collector holds office.



17,172 (4)

Tax Assessor-Collector Association Professional County Collector Maintenance Transcript

Reporting Period: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

Ms. Stefanie Holbrook Chief Deputy Hunt County PO Box 1042 Greenville, TX 75403-1042 ID: 237983 Phone: (903) 408-4018 Fax: (903) 408-4285 Enrolled Date: 01/01/2014

In order to retain this designation, the TACA Active member must earn 10 Continuing Education Hours annually. A maximum of 5 hours may be carried forward if you earn more than the required 10.

Date	Description	Earned Hours
01/01/2021	Excess hours carried from 2020	5.00
04/23/2021	TACA Dallas Regional Meeting	3.50
06/10/2021	87th Annual Tax Assessor-Collectors Association Conference	12.75
09/08/2021	87th Regular Session State Laws and Rules Interactive Legislative Update	2.50
	Total Hours for Year	: 23.75

You have met your education requirements for the period 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2021.

You may carry forward to the next reporting period 5.00 hours.



	1,116(5))
	921-9128 B Total Pages: 3	
Liberty Mutual SURETY		FILED FOR RECORD BECKY LANDRUM COUNTY CLERK NUMBER CO. TX 21 DEC 16 PM 12: 24
The Ohio Casualty Insurar		UEPHTY D
a certain Bond No.: 6	01045628	17 CU13
Cross Ref Bond No.:		
dated effective: Ia	muary 1, 2013	
on behalf of: R	andy L. Wincinger	
and in favor of: <u>C</u>	ommissioners Court of Hunt County	
does hereby continue said	bond in force for the further period:	
beginning on: Ja	nuary 1, 2022	
and ending on: Ja	nuary 1, 2023	
Amount of bond: \$1	00,000.00	
Description of bond: Ta	ax Assessor Collector 4 year term billed annually	

17177 (-)

PROVIDED: That this continuation certificate does not create a new obligation and is executed upon the express condition and provision that the Surety's liability under said bond and this and all Continuation Certificates issued in connection therewith shall not be cumulative and that the said Surety's aggregate liability under said bond and this and all such Continuation Certificates on account of all defaults committed during the period (regardless of the number of years) said bond had been and shall be in force, shall not in any event exceed the amount of said bond as hereinbefore set forth.

Signed and dated on: December 16, 2021

Surety Name: The Ohio Casuality Insurance Company

By: Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary

Agency Name: F5 Insurance Solutions, LLC

Agency Address: 3914 Wesley Street, Greenville, TX 75401-9011

Agency Telephone: 903-455-7784





Ş

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Principal; Randy L. Wineinger	
Agency Name: F5 Insurance Solutions, LLC	Bond Number: 601045628
Obligee: Commissioners Court of Hunt County	
Bond Amount: (\$100,000.00) One Hundred Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents	

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: that The Ohio Casualty insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire (herein collectively called the "Company"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint Timothy A. Mikolajewski in the city and state of Seattle, WA, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, aeal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of the Company has been affixed thereto this 26th day of September, 2016.

	Sub ITY INSUE Sub Confrontier 2 (1919)	
Itees.	By: David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary	ulries, al.com.
redit, guarantees.	STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY SS	on inq
er of cl value	On this 26th day of September, 2016, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casuality Insurance Company and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized officer.	verificati
loan, lett residual	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.	POA
note, ate or	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public By: Teresa Pastella, Notary Public	er of Attomey (POA) verification inquiries, 240 or email HOSUR@libertymutual.com
Not valid for n currency rate,	This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorizations of The Ohio Casuality Insurance Company, which is now in full force and effect reading as follows:	610-832-8240 c
	ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and executed, such Instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.	$\omega \equiv 0$
	Certificate of Designation The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in- fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seel, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.	
	Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature or electronic signatures of any assistant secretary of the Company or facsimile or mechanically reproduced or electronic seal of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney or bond issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.	

I, Renee C. Lleweilyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company do hereby certify that this power of attorney executed by said Company is In full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Company this 16th day of December , 2021____



THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HUNT

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of HUNT County, Texas.

k.

,

2021-0128 B 12/16/2021 12:26 PM

WE TRA Becky Landrum, County Clerk Hunt County, Texas

Liberty Mutual.		FILED FOR RECORD BECKY LANDRUM COUNTY CLERK HUNT CO. TX 21 DEC 16 PM 12: 24
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company	Surety upon:	(\mathcal{D})
a certain Bond No.: 601045630		DEPUTY
Cross Ref Bond No.:		
dated effective: January 1, 2013		
on behalf of: Randy L. Wineinger	•	
and in favor of: GOVERNOR OF THE STATE O	FTEXAS	
does hereby continue said bond in force for the further period	od:	
beginning on: January 1, 2022		
and ending on: January 1, 2023		
Amount of bond: \$100,000.00		
Description of bond: <u>Tax Assessor Collector 4 year term</u>	n billed annually	
PROVIDED: That this continuation certificate does not provision that the Surety's liability under said bond and thi be cumulative and that the said Surety's aggregate liability of all defaults committed during the period (regardless of the any event exceed the amount of said bond as hereinbefore s	is and all Continuation Certificates is under said bond and this and all suc the number of years) said bond had	ssued in connection therewith shall not ch Continuation Certificates on account

Signed and dated on:	December 16, 2021	ITY INSU
Surety Name:	The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company	
By:	Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	O (1919) C (1919) T (1919) C (1919)
Agency Name:	Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary F5 Insurance Solutions, LLC	
Agency Address:	3914 Wesley Street, Greenville, TX 75401-9011	
Agency Telephone:	(903) 455-7784	



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herain, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Principal: Randy L. Wineinger	
Agency Name: F5 Insurance Solutions, LLC	Bond Number: 601045630
Obligee: GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF TEXAS	
Bond Amount: (\$100,000.00) One Hundred Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents	

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: that The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire (herein collectively called the "Company"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint **Timothy A. Mikolajewski** in the city and state of **Seattle**, **WA**. each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of the Company has been affixed thereto this 26th day of September, 2016.

es.	The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company	ies, com.
 note, loan, letter of credit, rate or residual value guarantees. 	On this 26th day of September, 2016, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized officer.	Attorney (POA) verification inquiries, or email HOSUR@libertymutual.com
	This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, which is now in full force and effect reading as follows: ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorney-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by	bond and/or Power of ase call 610-832-8240
	the officer or officers granting such power or authority. Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in- fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings. bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.	
	Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature or electronic signatures of any assistant secretary of the Company or facsimile or mechanically reproduced or electronic seal of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney or	

assistant secretary of the Company or facalmile or mechanically reproduced or electronic seal of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney or bond issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company do hereby certify that this power of attorney executed by said Company is in full force and effect and has not been revolved.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Company this 16th day of December , 2021 .

By: Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HUNT

.

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of HUNT County, Texas.

.

2021-0129 B 12/16/2021 12:26 PM Becky Landrum, County Clerk Hunt County, Texas